Total 42,272,679 40,850,564 83,123,243
liabilities
Trade payables 4,943,265 - 4,943,265
Other liabilities - 5,239,143 5,239,143

Total 4,943,265 5,239,743 10,183,008

The foreign currency exposures as of 31-Mar-19 were as follows

Particulars USD Egyptian Pound Total

Assets
Cash and bank balances 69,663 2,386,186 2,455,849
Trade receivables 73,640,152 45,564,356 119,204,508
Other assets - - -
Total 73,709,815 47,950,542 121,660,356
liabilities
Trade payables 2,001,835 - 2,001,835
Other liabilities - - -
Total 2,001,835 - 2,001,835

KERNEX
Delivering Railway Safety

Kernex Microsystems (I) Ltd., Annual Report 2019-20

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars and
Egyptian Pounds at March 31 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments
denominated in US dollars and Egyptian Pounds and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net oftax

31-Mar-20 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

1% movement

US Dollar 373,294 (373,294) - -
Egyptian Pounds 356,108 (356,108) . .

729,402 (729,402) - -

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

31-Mar-19 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

1% movement

US Dollar 717,080 (717,080) - -
Egyptian Pounds 479,505 (479,505) - -

1,196,585 (1,196,585) - -

37 Financial Instruments valuation

All financial instruments are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at fair value.

The carrying value and fair value of financial instruments by catogories as of 31-Mar-20 are as
fallows

Particulars Carrying level of input used in
Fair Value

Value level 1 level 2 level 3

Financial assets
At Amortised Cost

Investments* - . . - .
Trade receivables 128,700,215 - - - 128,700,215
Cash and cash equivalents 4,601,955 - - - 4,601,955
Other bank balances 123,631,130 - - - 123,631,130
Other financial assets 1,676,266 - - - 1,676,266

[…]

Trade payables 4,943,265 - 4,943,265
Other liabilities 686,790 5,239,743 5,926,533

Total 5,630,055 5,239,743 10,869,798

The foreign currency exposures as of 31-Mar-19 were as follows

Particulars USD Egyptian Pound Total

Assets
Cash and bank balances 69,663 2,386,186 2,455,849
Trade receivables 73,640,152 45,564,356 119,204,508
Other assets - - -
Total 73,709,815 47,950,542 121,660,356
liabilities
Trade payables 2,001,835 - 2,001,835
Other liabilities 1,553,692 - 1,553,692

Total 3,555,527 - 3,555,527

KERNEX
Annual Report 2019-20

Delivering Railway Safely

Kernex Microsysterns (I) Ltd.,

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars and
Egyptian Pounds at March 31 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments
denominated in US dollars and Egyptian Pounds and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact offorecast sales and purchases.

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

31-Mar-20 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

1% movement

US Dollar 366,536 (366,536 ) - -
Egyptian Pounds 356,063 (356,063) - -

722,599 (722,599) - -

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

3i-Mar-19 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

1% movement

US Dollar 701,543 (701,543) - -
Egyptian Pounds 479,505 (479,505) - -

1,181,048 (1,181,048) - -

36 Financial Instruments valuation

All financial instruments are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at fair value.

The carrying value and fair value of financial instruments by catogories as of 31-Mar-20 are as
fallows

Particulars Carrying Level of input used in
Fair Value

Value Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial assets
At Amortised Cost

Investments" - - - - -
Trade receivables 128,700,215 - - - 128,700,215
Cash and cash equivalents 4,966,814 - - - 4,966,814
Other bank balances 144,033,206 - - - 144,033,206
Other financial assets 1,676,266 - - - 1,676,266